
PLAN HOLDERS LIST 
 
BID NUMBER 2751            BID OPENING DATE    APRIL 9, 2024            PAGE NUMBER 1 
                             
 NAME OF PROJECT                 ANNUAL NON-PERISHABLE FOODSTUFF            
                                                                                                              

VENDOR              PHONE #                              EMAIL ADDRESS             SENT 
 
 
1 
 

US Food Services 
2204 70th Ave E #100 
Fife WA  98424 

Gail Ermer 
P-800-572-3810 

 
Gail.ermer@usfoods.com; 

 

     3/27/2024 

 
 
2 
 

Sysco Food Service of Portland 
PO Box 527 
Wilsonville OR  97070 

Jay Rice 
Andrew Esposito 
P-503-682-8700 

 
Jay.Rice@sysco.com; 

Andrew.Esposito@sysco.com; 
 

 
3/27/2024 

 
 
3 
 

Tony’s Fine Foods 
759 South 74th Place 
Ridgefield, WA 98642 

 
P–360-666-3160 

 
 customerservice@tonysfinefoods.com

;  
 

3/27/2024 

 
 
4 
 

National Food Group  
10803 Thornmint Rd., Suite 10 
San Diego, CA. 92127 

Danielle Cespedes 
P – 858-207-9846 

 
 

dcespedes@nationalfoodgroup.com;  
 

3/27/2024 

 
 
5 
 
 

Union Supply Group 
2301 East Pacifica Place 
PO Box 7006 
Rancho Dominguez, CA 90220 

 

P-888-308-6466 
 

Sales@unionsupplygroup.com; 
 

3/27/2024 

 
 
6 
 

 
GoodSource Solutions 
3115 Melrose Dr Ste 160 
Carlsbad CA 92010 

Ashley Clark 
P – 760-448-8259 

sglover@goodsource.com; 
aheck@goodsource.com;  
aclark@goodsource.com; 

 

3/27/2024 

   
7  

 
Simco Foods 
6330 San Vicente, Ste 540 
Los Angeles, CA 90048 
 

Jim Fitzgibbons 
P-310-284-8446 

 
Jim@simco.us; 

 

3/27/2024 

 
 
8 
 

 
MarketPlace Foods Group 
3939 Royal Dr. NW. 
Kennesaw, GA. 30144 

Ryan Bowersox 
P- 678-851-5604 

 
Ryan@marketplacefoodsgroup.com; 

 

3/27/2024 

 
9 
 

 
WA State Correctional Industry 
801 88th Ave SE. 
Tumwater, WA. 98501 
  

John Kirk 
P-360-725-9143 

 
jdkirk@DOC1.wa.gov; 

 

3/27/2024 
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